FORM PTO-1595

thereof.

RE

11-20-2000



101521959

:T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

.tached original documents or copy

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

To the Hon. Commissioner of Paten

Carlos SUNKEL LETELIER, Miguel FAU DE CASA-JUANA MUNOZ, Julio ALVAREZ-BUILLA GOMEZ, Jose M. MINGUEZ ORTEGA, Pierre STATKOW, Denielle STRAUMANN and Shyam S. CHATTERJEE

1 Yes (XIn Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

CERMOL S.A.

Street Address:

1902 Evionnaz, Switzerland

Execution Dates: March 17, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the

application is:

A. Patent Application No(s).

09/529,112

B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit

account

Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac-

count)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [8]

PATENT REEL: 011242 FRAME: 0266

	WHEREAS, I Carlos SUNKEL LETELIER c. Almarza, 47
	E - 28033 Madrid, Spain together with Miguel FAU DE CASA-JUANA MUNOZ, Jūlio ALVAREZ-BUILLA GOMEZ, Jose M. MINGUEZ ORTEGA, Pierre STATKOW, Danielle STRAUMANN & Shyam S. CHATTERJEE
	have invented certain new and useful improvements inPyridyl_compounds_and
]	pharmaceutical compositions containing them
	for which application for Letters (I/we have made -or am/are about to make)
	Patent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS,CERMOL S.A.
	CH - 1902 Evionnaz, Switzerland
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
	United States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00
	to _me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the saic
	CERMOL S.A.
	*my_entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention.
	as fully set forth and described in the:
Delete inapplie	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19
wording	
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
	held and enjoyed by the saidCERMOL_S.A
	forits own use and behoof, and for _its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	me had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I_ hereunto set MY hand and affix seal at
	Madridthis17thday ofMarch, A.D. xx 2000
	(Inventor's full Signature) Carlos SUNKEL LETELIER

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT

		Miguel FAU DE CASA-JUANA MUNOZ
		c. Torquemada, 17
		D - 28043 Madrid, Spain os-SUNKEL LETELIER, Julio-ALVAREZ-BUILLA GOMEZ, Jose Merre STATKOW, Danielle STRAUMANN & Shyam S. CHATTERJER w and useful improvements in Pyridyl compounds and
phar	maceutical compo	ositions containing them
for w	hich(we have made application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pater	nt of the United States of	f America;
	AND WHEREAS,	CERMOL S.A.
		CH - 1902 Evionnaz, Switzerland
		erest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Unite	ed States;	
		be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
		Ten Dollars (\$_10.00)
to	me in hand paid, the	e receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have	assigned, sold, and set	over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	CERMOL_S.A	
*	my entire	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fu	ally set forth and describe	ed in the:
e	(a) specification prepar	red and executed by, on the day of, 19,
licable ing	(b) application filed on	the7th_day of October, 19_98_, Serial NoPCT/IB98/015,5
prep	aratory to obtaining Le	etters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
held	and enjoyed by the said	CERMOL_S.A.
for _	its own use and	d behoof, and forits_legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for	which said Letters Pate	ent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
		ent and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF,I_ hereunto set _mY hand and affix seal at
		this17th day of March, A.D. 19x 2000.
		Mignel Fan de Casa - Juan (Inventor's full Signature)
		Miguel FAU DE CASA-JUANA MUNCZ

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT

	WHEREAS, I. Julio ALVAREZ-BUILLA GOMEZ
	c. Condado de Trevino, 9
	E - 28033 Madrid, Spain
MING ha_Y	ether with Carlos-Sunkel-Leteller, Miguel-FAU-DE-CASA-JUANA MUNOZ, Jose GUEZ ORTEGA, Pierre STATKOW, Danielle STRAUMANN & Shyam S. CHATTERJEE C invented certain new and useful improvements in _Pyridyl_compounds_and
pha	rmaceutical compositions containing them
for w	which application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pater	nt of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, CERMOL S.A.
	CH - 1902 Evionnaz, Switzerland
	rous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Unite	ed States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
to	me_ in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI
have	e assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	CERMOL S.A.
	my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
	ully set forth and described in the:
e Liaabla	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19,
licable ng	(b) application filed on the7thday of October, 19_98_, Serial No.PCT/IB98/015,55
prep	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
held	and enjoyed by the said _ CERMOL_S.A.
	its own use and behoof, and for _ its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	me had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set _ my hand and affix seal at
	24. 2
mpa spirit derv	Madrid this 17th day of March A.D. A.D. 2000.
	Madrid this 17th day of March , A.D. XX 2000. The level beech of the signature of the sign

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT

	WHEREAS,IJosé_MMINGUEZ_ORTEGA
	c. Palestina, 17
A ha	E - 28820 Coslada, Madrid, Spain ogether with Carlos SUNKEL LETELIER, Miguel FAU DE CASA-JUANA MUNOZ, J LVAREZ-BUILLA GOMEZ, Pierre STATKOW, Danielle STRAUMANN & Shyam S CHATT
p	harmaceutical compositions containing them
for	r which application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pa	atent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, CERMOL S.A.
	CH - 1902 Evionnaz, Switzerland
	esirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
UI	nited States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	Ten_ Dollars (\$_10.00)
to	_me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
ha	we assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	CERMOL_S.A
*	my_entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as	fully set forth and described in the:
e .	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19,
licab ng	(b) application filed on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 1998, Serial No. <u>PCT/IB98/0155</u>
pr	reparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
he	eld and enjoyed by the saidCERMOL_S.A
fo	rits own use and behoof, and for _its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	r which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	ne had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I_ hereunto set _my_ hand and affix seal at
	Modrid March
	day of, A.D. *\$ 2000.
	(Inventor's full Signature)
	José M. MINGUEZ ORTEGA

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT

	WHEREAS,I	Pierre STATKOW
		Rue du Roveray, 6
tog ALV ha_V	ether with Carlo AREZ-BUILLA GOME E invented certain ne	CH-1206 Geneva, Switzerland SS SUNKEL LETELIER, Miquel FAU DE CASA-JUANA MUNOZ; Jul EZ, Jose M. MINGUEZ ORTEGA, Danielle STRAUMANN & Shyam www.and.useful.improvements in Pyridyl compounds and CHATTER
pha	rmaceutical comp	positions containing them
for w	hich	<u>we_have_madeapplication for Letters</u> (I/we have made_or am/are about to make)
Pater	nt of the United States o	of America;
	AND WHEREAS,	CERMOL S.A.
		CH - 1902 Evionnaz, Switzerland
desir	ous of acquiring an int	terest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Onic	ed States;	
		be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$\frac{10.00}{}{} \]
to	me in hand paid, the	e receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
	_	over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
*	my entire	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fu	ally set forth and describe	ed in the:
te olicable	(a) specification prepar	red and executed by on the day of, 19,
ling	(b) application filed on	the7th day ofOctober, 1998, Serial No.PCT/IB98/015,55
	•	etters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be CERMOL S.A.
	_	
		and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term
		ent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	had this assignm	nent and sale not been made.
		EREOF,I_ hereunto set _my hand and affix seal at
	Geneva	this 17th day of March , A.D.XXX 2000.
		RS Jatan
		(Inventor's full Signature) Pierre STATKOW

PATENT

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

	WHEREAS, 1 Danielle STRAUMANN Rue Pré Borvey, 6
ALV ha_V	CH - 1920 Martigny, Switzerland ether with Carlos SUNKEL LETELIER, Miquel FAU DE CASA-JUANA MUNOZ, Julio AREZ-BUILLA GOMEZ, Jose M. MINGUEZ ORTEGA, Pierre STATKOW & Shyam S. E _ invented certain new and useful improvements in Pyridyl compounds and CHATTERJER
pha	ermaceutical compositions containing them
for v	which application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pate	nt of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, CERMOL S.A.
	CH - 1902 Evionnaz, Switzerland
	rous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the ed States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
to _	me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI
have	e assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	CERMOL_S.A
*	my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as f	ully set forth and described in the:
te	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19,
plicable ding	(b) application filed on the _7th day ofOctober, 19_98_, Serial No.PCT/IB98/01555
pre	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
helo	and enjoyed by the saidCERMQL_S.A
for	its own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
_ <u>m</u>	e had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I hereunto set _my hand and affix seal at
	Genevathis17th day of _March, A.D. 12x2000
	(Inventor's full Signature) Danielle STRAUMANN
	Danielle Françound

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT

	WHEREAS, I Shyam S. CHATTERJEE
	Stettiner Strasse 1
	76139 D - 7500 Karlsruhe 4, Germany together with Carlos SUNKEL LETELIER, Miguel FAU DE CASA-JUANA MUNOZ, Ju ALVAREZ-BUILLA GOMEZ, Jose M. MINGUEZ ORTEGA, Pierre STATKOW & Danielle ha_Ve invented certain new and useful improvements in _Pyridyl_compounds_and STRAUM
	pharmaceutical compositions containing them
	for which application for Letters (I/we have madeor am/are about to make)
	Patent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, CERMOL S.A.
	CH - 1902 Evionnaz, Switzerland
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
	United States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	Ten_ Dollars (\$_10.00)
	tome in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	CERMOL S.A.
	* my_entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:
ete	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19,
plic ding	cable
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
	held and enjoyed by the said _CERMOL S.A.
	forits own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	_ me had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I_ hereunto set _ my _ hand and affix seal at
	Karlsruhe this 17th day of March, A.D. *9 2000
	Shear Studer Challips, (Inventor's full Signature) Shyam S. CHATTERJEE

PATENT REEL: 011242 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 10/18/2000

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.